©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2019
February, 2020 − Rev. P0
1 Publication Order Number:
NCD57090A/D
Isolated High Current IGBT
Gate Driver
Product Preview
NCD57090A, NCD57090B,

performance may not be indicated by the Electrical Characteristics if operated under different conditions.
7. Values based on design and/or characterization.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
NCD57090ADR2G SOIC−8 Wide Body, (Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCD57090BDR2G SOIC−8 Wide Body, (Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCD57090CDR2G SOIC−8 Wide Body, (Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCD57090DDR2G SOIC−8 Wide Body, (Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCD57090EDR2G SOIC−8 Wide Body, (Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCD57090FDR2G SOIC−8 Wide Body, (Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Figure 7. Input Pin Structure
VCC